1
PC
O
M PCOM-B702G
� Intel Atom® C3000 Processor Series (formerly Denverton)
� DDR4 1866/2133 MT/s ECC up to 64GB
� Up to 12 HSIO Lanes (based on CPU SKU)
� High-speed Ethernet interfaces, 4x 10GbE (based on

MECHANICAL & ENVIRONMENT
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING GUIDE
Dimension 95 x 95mm
Power DC IN 12V DC IN
AT mode
Storage
Temperature -40°C ~ 85°C
Operating
Temperature -40°C ~ 85°C
Certification Contact us
MTBF Contact us
Vibration Contact us
OS Windows 10 Pro, CentOS 7.6
Accessory Ordering P/N Status
Cooler Contact us Contact us
Heat Sink B830A920 Available
Heat Spreader Contact us Contact us
PCOM-C701(ATX Carrier board) AB1-3J61Z Available
PCOM-C701-BMC
(ATX Carrier board) AB1-3K14Z Contact us
Embedded Controller
ITE 5121E
Intel® C3000 Processor
SO-DIMM 1
DDR4 ECC Dual Channel
Intel I210-IT
SO-DIMM 2
BIOS
HSIO # 8~9 HSIO # 0~7
COM Express® Type 7
Compact Module 95x95mm
AT Mode
-40 C ~ +85 C
(Selected SKUs)
12VDC+/-20%
Row AB Row CD
1x PCIe 3.0 x2
2x SATA III
4x USB 2.0
1x PCIe 3.0 x8
4x USB 3.0
10GbE KR
10GbE KR
PCIe #0~#1
USB 2.0 #0~#3
SATA #0~#1
GbE
SM
Bu
s
SMBus
4x GPI / 4x GPO
SER0 / SER1
I2C
WDT / HW Monitor / FAN
GPIO
SER 0/1
I2C
Misc.
SMBus
NCSI
GBE
PCIe #16~#23
USB #0~#3
KR #0
KR #1
SPI
CH0    CH1
HSIO # 10
HSIO #12~13
KR #2
KR #3